

## **Public Interest Certificate**

## **Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act 2018**

This *public interest certificate* is issued under section 22(1) of the *Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act 2018* (Cth) (**the Act**).

I hereby state that it is not in the public interest for the following procurement by the Commonwealth of Australia (as represented by the Australian Electoral Commission) to be suspended while complaints under section 18 of the Act are being investigated or while applications for injunctions under Part 2 of the Act are being considered.

AusTender ID(s)	ATM ID AEC SRC005121
RFT Closing Time	Friday, 11 April 2025 2:00pm (ACT local time)
Procuring Entity	Australian Electoral Commission (AEC)
Contact Point	RPSTenders@aec.gov.au
Category	82121500
Description	RFT: Provision of Printing, Mail house, Fulfilment and Electronic Communication Services

Signature of accountable authority/delegate:

Jeff Pope

Acting Electoral Commissioner Australian Electoral Commission

Date 13 March 2025